Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



i. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE tates Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pla	<del></del>		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ X Association	Name: METROLOGIC INSTRUMENTS, I Internal Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State	90 COLES ROAD Street Address:		
Other	NEW TEDSEV		
Citizenship (see guidelines)  Execution Date(s)_OCTOBER_26, 2004	State: USA Zip: 08012		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X	Association Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Other  Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domes representative designation is attached:  Yes  (Designations must be a separate document from assign		
Assignment Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other Release of Security Interest			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filir	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Additional sheet(s) attached?		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)      C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Additional sheet(s) attached? 〈 Yes  g Date if Application or Registration Number is unkn		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)     C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filir     5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes  The property of application and Additional sheet(s) attached?  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes  The property of applications and		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filir  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Metrologic Instruments, Inc.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes  g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$  Authorized to be charged by credit card		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filir  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Metrologic Instruments, Inc.  Internal Address:  90 Coles Road  Street Address:  Blackwood  City:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes  g Date if Application or Registration Number is unkn  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filir  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Metrologic Instruments, Inc.  Internal Address: 90 Coles Road  Street Address: 90 Coles Road  City: Blackwood  City: New Jersey Zip: 08012	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes  g Date if Application or Registration Number is unkn  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filir  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Metrologic Instruments, Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address:  Blackwood  City: 90 Coles Road  City: 1816-228-8100  Phone Number: 856-228-8100  Fax Number: 1856-228-0653	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes  g Date if Application or Registration Number is unkn  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filir  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Metrologic Instruments, Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address:  Blackwood  City: 90 Coles Road  City: 108012  Phone Number: 856-228-8100  Fax Number: 10806-228-0653  Fax Number: 10806-208-0653  Fax Number: 10806-208-0653  Fax Number: 10806-208-0653	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes  g Date if Application or Registration Number is unkn  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filir  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Metrologic Instruments, Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address:  Blackwood  City: 90 Coles Road  City: 1816-228-8100  Phone Number: 856-228-8100  Fax Number: 1856-228-0653	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes  g Date if Application or Registration Number is unkn  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		

TRADEMARK

್ಷಜ

REEL: 003083 FRAME: 0374

## Trademarks of Metrologic Instruments, Inc.

Mark	Class	Country	Serial Number	Registration Number
Argusscan	a	USA	76/220,098	2,573,359
Bits 'n' Pieces		USA	75/646,151	2,340,682
Codegate	(	USA	75/626070	2,369,462
Concert		USA	75/447,367	2,371,980
Cubit		USA	75/913048	2,417,666
Handset		USA	74/627,190	2,057,956
HoloTrak		USA	75/177,378	2,142,119
HoloTunnel	l	USA	75/841228	2,383,379
Horizon		USA	76/331,258	2,673,209
iQ		USA	76/209,132	2,629,245
iQtroller	1	USA	76/461,002	2,746,991
Liberty		USA	74/515,617	2,040,923
Metrologic	ļ	USA	74/589,265	1,921,803
Metrologic	16, 18, 21, 24		75/898877	2,438,357
Metrologic	25, 28		76/20744	2,504,582
MetrOPOS		USA	75/646,143	2,357,107
MetroSelect		USA	75/640725	2,311,873
MetroSet		USA	75/645486	2,346,895
Minislot	1	USA	73/581,628	1,407,516
Orbit	ł	USA	75/486,272	2,255,616
Penta		USA	75/699123	2,520,732
Pulsar	ł	USA	75/913046	2,410,847
Qtrak		USA	75/699101	2,588,937
ScanGlove	9	USA	74/291,736	1,799,120
Scankey		USA	74/612,384	2,518,895
Scan Pal		USA	74/181,718	1,688,888
ScanQuest	9	USA	74/348,098	1,882,840
ScanQuest	9	CTM	741419	781,419
ScanSelect	16	USA	75/682,826	2,338,325
ScanSet	9	USA	74/541,287	1,948,155
Stratos	9	USA	75/732668	2,732,455
Tech 7	9	USA	74/541,451	2,086,720
Tech 8	9	USA	74/543,276	2,086,721
Tech 10	1	USA	74/543,277	2,086,722
The VarSide		USA	75/202,515	2,097,858
Voyager		USA	75/584,485	2,356,251
VoyagerCG	9	USA	76/181,248	2,563,424
Trademarks of Adaptive Optics Associates, Inc.				
Adaptive Optics Associate	es l	elusa l	74/706,456	2,028,365
Adaptive Optics Associate		2 USA	74/706,436	1,966,033
AOA and Design		USA	74/706,427	2,306,770
AOA and Design		USA	74/706,451	2,000,170
Kineview		USA	75/653,212	2,391,084
Wavelab		USA	74/706,457	2,074,958
Wavescope	1	USA	75/658,045	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	,	-100,	, 0,000,040	2,02-1,210

TRADEMARK REEL: 003083 FRAME: 0375 Corporate Headquarters

Metrologic Instruments, Inc.

90 Coles Road

Blockwood, NJ 08012-4683

Tel 856,228,8100

Fax 856.228.6673 (sales)

Fax 856.228.0653 (finance/legal)

www.metrologic.com



October 25, 2004

Mr. Joseph Meterchick Senior Vice President PNC Bank 1600 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19103

Dear Mr. Meterchick:

As you are aware, Metrologic Instruments, Inc. ("Metrologic") terminated in October 2003, that certain Credit Agreement, dated January 8, 2001, as amended, restated and supplemented from time to time by and among PNC Bank, N.A, Metrologic and Adaptive Optics Associates, Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary of Metrologic ("AOA").

In connection with the termination of the Credit Agreement, all ancillary documents and agreements, including without limitation, that certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement (the "IP Security Agreement") by and among PNC Bank, N.A, Metrologic and AOA were also terminated. Metrologic also filed, with your permission, UCC termination statements for all UCC financing statements granting PNC Bank, N.A. (in its own right and as agent for other banks) a security interest in Metrologic's assets.

It recently has come to our attention that the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and the U.S. Register of Copyrights still has the IP Security Agreement recorded as evidencing a current lien on Metrologic's intellectual property.

Please acknowledge by signing below that the IP Security Agreement and any other document executed in connection with the Credit Agreement granting PNC Bank, N.A. (in its own right and as agent for other banks) a security interest in Metrologic's assets, including intellectual property assets, were terminated effective October 2003.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Namely A. Smith

Vice President and General Counsel

Metrologic Instruments, Inc.

Agreed and acknowledged this 24 day of October, 2004

**RECORDED: 11/22/2004** 

PNC Bank, N.A.

Name. JOSEPHIG. METERCHICK

Little: Sewior VILLE PAESIDENT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003083 FRAME: 0376